
A...kademie der bildenden Künste Wien 

Orientation Days for first year students, October 2021 

The 3G rule applies for all events in the buildings of the Academy. 
Changes on short notice due to the COVID-19 situation are possible. Please read your emails regularly! 
 

1. Semester Welcome Scenography: 
Friday, October 1st 2021, 1:30 p.m. Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, 3. floor 

 

2. Semester Welcome Master in Critical Studies: 
Monday, October 4th 2021, 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon Schillerplatz 3, Mezzanin, room M13a 

 

3. Kick off Architecture: 
Monday, October 4th 2021, 10:00 a.m. Schillerplatz 3, 2. floor, Raum 211a 

 

4. Education in the Arts: 
Monday, October 4th 2021, 5:00 – 6:00 p.m. Karl-Schweighofer-Gasse 3, inner courtyard 

 

5. Conservation and Restoration: 
Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 9:00 a.m. 
Augasse 2-6, Institute for Conservation and Restoration, Foyer EG0.2.3, Core N 

 

6. Welcome Meeting for first year students with Q&A session 
Wednesday, October 6th, 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
Schillerplatz 3, basement, room S15a, Anatomiesaal 
Meeting point: 10:00 a.m. Schillerplatz in front of the entry 
 
Registration via e-mail: studentwelcome@akbild.ac.at (please add your name) 
 

· Welcome, introduction to the historical building, international issues, study information 
Christina Fasching, Student Welcome Center 

· Accessible studies 
Christina Fasching, contact person for accessible studies 

· Psychological counselling for students 
Martin Leupold, human resource development 

· Safe handling of chemicals 
Katja Sterflinger, Institute for Natural Sciences and Technology in Art (INTK) 

· Women promotion and discrimination protection 
Anna Lena Janowiak, Equal Opportunities Team (AfG) 

· Gender Queer Decolonial Studies 
Ingrid Schacherl, Advancement of Women | Gender Studies | Diversity 

· Representation of university students 
Student Union (ÖH) 

 

7. Introduction to AkademieOnline, IT service (ZID) 
Thursday, October 7th, 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon 
Online meeting, zoom: https://akbild-ac-at.zoom.us/j/3993811940 
Meeting ID: 399 381 1940 

 

8. Introduction to the Library, librarians 
Thursday, October 14th, 1:00 p.m. – 1:45 p.m. 
Thursday, October 14th, 2:00 p.m. – 2:45 p.m. 
Schillerplatz 3, Mezzanin, room M7, entrance of the Library 
Registration via e-mail: studentwelcome@akbild.ac.at (please add your name and preferred time) 
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A...kademie der bildenden Künste Wien 

Information Fine Arts Curriculum 

 

1. Introduction to the Fine Arts Curriculum questions and answers 
Bettina Henkel, Curricula Commission 
Monday, October 4th, 12:00 noon – 1:30 p.m. 
Online meeting, zoom link: https://akbild-ac-at.zoom.us/j/3993811940 
Meeting ID: 399 381 1940 

 

2. Information and counselling on recognition of exams in the Fine Arts program 
Bettina Henkel, Curricula Commission 
Monday, October 4th, 2:30 – 3:30 p.m. 
Schillerplatz 3, Mezzanin, room M13a 
 
Registration via e-mail: cuko_biku@akbild.ac.at (please add your name and possible questions) 

 

First meeting of classes Fine Arts 

 

3. Conceptual Art, Marina Grzinic 
Monday, October 4th 2021, 4:00 p.m. 
Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, 1. floor, Atelier South 

 

4. Expanded Pictorial Space, Daniel Richter 
Tuesday, October 5th 2021, 11:00 a.m. 
Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, 2. floor, study area LG0211 

 

5. Sculpture and Spatial Strategies, Iman Issa 
Tuesday, October 5th 2021, 12:00 noon 
Kurzbauergasse 9, ground floor, room EG23 

 

6. Sculpture and Installation, Prof. TBA,  
Tuesday, October 5th 2021, 12:00 noon 
Hybrid and online meeting: https://akbild-ac-at.zoom.us/j/91666085132 
Kurzbauergasse 9, 1. floor, project room 2 

 

7. Video and Video Installation, Dorit Margreiter 
Tuesday, October 5th 2021, 2:00 p.m. 
Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, 1. floor, teaching pavillon North 

 

8. Contextual painting, Ashley Hans Scheirl 
Tuesday, October 5th 2021, 4:00 p.m. 
Schillerplatz 3, 1. floor, room 116 
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A...kademie der bildenden Künste Wien 

First meeting of classes Fine Arts 

 

9. Drawing, Veronika Dirnhofer 
Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 1:30 p.m. 
Schillerplatz 3, 1. floor, room 119 

 

10. Figurative Painting, Francis Ruyter 
Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 2:00 p.m. 
Schillerplatz 3, ground floor, room E17a 

 

11. Object Sculpture, Julian Göthe 
Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 2:00 p.m. 
Kurzbauergasse 9, 1. floor, project room 2 

 

12. Art and Digital Media, Constanze Ruhm 
Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 2:00 p.m. 
Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, 1. floor, media class 

 

13. Graphic Arts and Printmaking Techniques, Christian Schwarzwald 
Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 3:00 p.m. 
Schillerplatz 3, basement, room S01 

 

14. Art and Photography, Yair Martin Guttmann 
Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 5:00 p.m. 
Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, ground floor, room 11 

 

15. Expanded Pictorial Space – Action/Sculpture/Installation, Judith Huemer 
Thursday, October 7th 2021, 2:00 p.m. 
Kurzbauergasse 9 

 

16. Abstract Painting, Michaela Eichwald 
Monday, October 11th 2021, 12:00 noon 
Schillerplatz 3, 1. floor, room 117 

 

17. Art and Film, Thomas Heise 
Monday, October 11th 2021, 1:00 p.m. 
Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, 3. floor, room 327a 

 

18. Performative Art, Carola Dertnig 
Tuesday, October 12th 2021, 10:00 a.m. 
Schillerplatz 3, ground floor, room behind aula 


	Orientation Days for first year students, October 2021
	1. Semester Welcome Scenography: Friday, October 1st 2021, 1:30 p.m. Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, 3. floor
	2. Semester Welcome Master in Critical Studies: Monday, October 4th 2021, 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon Schillerplatz 3, Mezzanin, room M13a
	3. Kick off Architecture: Monday, October 4th 2021, 10:00 a.m. Schillerplatz 3, 2. floor, Raum 211a
	4. Education in the Arts: Monday, October 4th 2021, 5:00 – 6:00 p.m. Karl-Schweighofer-Gasse 3, inner courtyard
	5. Conservation and Restoration: Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 9:00 a.m. Augasse 2-6, Institute for Conservation and Restoration, Foyer EG0.2.3, Core N
	6. Welcome Meeting for first year students with Q&A session Wednesday, October 6th, 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. Schillerplatz 3, basement, room S15a, Anatomiesaal Meeting point: 10:00 a.m. Schillerplatz in front of the entry  Registration via e-mail: stude...
	7. Introduction to AkademieOnline, IT service (ZID) Thursday, October 7th, 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon Online meeting, zoom: https://akbild-ac-at.zoom.us/j/3993811940 Meeting ID: 399 381 1940
	8. Introduction to the Library, librarians Thursday, October 14th, 1:00 p.m. – 1:45 p.m. Thursday, October 14th, 2:00 p.m. – 2:45 p.m. Schillerplatz 3, Mezzanin, room M7, entrance of the Library Registration via e-mail: studentwelcome@akbild.ac.at (pl...

	Information Fine Arts Curriculum
	1. Introduction to the Fine Arts Curriculum questions and answers Bettina Henkel, Curricula Commission Monday, October 4th, 12:00 noon – 1:30 p.m. Online meeting, zoom link: https://akbild-ac-at.zoom.us/j/3993811940 Meeting ID: 399 381 1940
	2. Information and counselling on recognition of exams in the Fine Arts program Bettina Henkel, Curricula Commission Monday, October 4th, 2:30 – 3:30 p.m. Schillerplatz 3, Mezzanin, room M13a  Registration via e-mail: cuko_biku@akbild.ac.at (please ad...

	First meeting of classes Fine Arts
	3. Conceptual Art, Marina Grzinic Monday, October 4th 2021, 4:00 p.m. Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, 1. floor, Atelier South
	4. Expanded Pictorial Space, Daniel Richter Tuesday, October 5th 2021, 11:00 a.m. Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, 2. floor, study area LG0211
	5. Sculpture and Spatial Strategies, Iman Issa Tuesday, October 5th 2021, 12:00 noon Kurzbauergasse 9, ground floor, room EG23
	6. Sculpture and Installation, Prof. TBA,  Tuesday, October 5th 2021, 12:00 noon Hybrid and online meeting: https://akbild-ac-at.zoom.us/j/91666085132 Kurzbauergasse 9, 1. floor, project room 2
	7. Video and Video Installation, Dorit Margreiter Tuesday, October 5th 2021, 2:00 p.m. Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, 1. floor, teaching pavillon North
	8. Contextual painting, Ashley Hans Scheirl Tuesday, October 5th 2021, 4:00 p.m. Schillerplatz 3, 1. floor, room 116

	First meeting of classes Fine Arts
	9. Drawing, Veronika Dirnhofer Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 1:30 p.m. Schillerplatz 3, 1. floor, room 119
	10. Figurative Painting, Francis Ruyter Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 2:00 p.m. Schillerplatz 3, ground floor, room E17a
	11. Object Sculpture, Julian Göthe Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 2:00 p.m. Kurzbauergasse 9, 1. floor, project room 2
	12. Art and Digital Media, Constanze Ruhm Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 2:00 p.m. Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, 1. floor, media class
	13. Graphic Arts and Printmaking Techniques, Christian Schwarzwald Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 3:00 p.m. Schillerplatz 3, basement, room S01
	14. Art and Photography, Yair Martin Guttmann Wednesday, October 6th 2021, 5:00 p.m. Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, ground floor, room 11
	15. Expanded Pictorial Space – Action/Sculpture/Installation, Judith Huemer Thursday, October 7th 2021, 2:00 p.m. Kurzbauergasse 9
	16. Abstract Painting, Michaela Eichwald Monday, October 11th 2021, 12:00 noon Schillerplatz 3, 1. floor, room 117
	17. Art and Film, Thomas Heise Monday, October 11th 2021, 1:00 p.m. Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8, door 1, 3. floor, room 327a
	18. Performative Art, Carola Dertnig Tuesday, October 12th 2021, 10:00 a.m. Schillerplatz 3, ground floor, room behind aula


